

Christoph Kückels leaves MHT

Hochheim / Main, Germany. After 13 very successful years as Board Member of MHT Mold & Hotrunner Technology AG, Christoph Kückels will leave the company on November 30, 2017, to tackle new challenges elsewhere. Starting December 1, 2017, Christian Wagner, currently serving on the Executive Board specializing in Technology and Distribution, will lead the corporate group as CEO.

As Chief Financial Officer and since 2015 also as CEO, Christoph Kückels has decisively shaped the strategic alignment of the corporate group. "The Supervisory Board regrets that it was unable to come to an agreement with Mr. Kückels regarding the extension of his contract. In the name of the entire Supervisory Board, I thank Mr. Kückels for his excellent work over many years and I also personally wish him all the best for his future," says Manfred Wolf, Chairman of the Supervisory Board.

"For 13 years, Christoph Kückels has contributed his passion and know-how to ensure that we are so successful today. I thank him for his highly committed and professional work for MHT," Christian Wagner emphasizes.

MHT Mold & Hotrunner Technology AG is a renowned manufacturer of injection molds with up to 192 cavities for PET preforms. Since the company was founded in 1996, it has exported over 1,500 molds to more than 100 countries. Its clients include world-famous beverage producers and packaging manufacturers. Worldwide, MHT operates four production and service sites – in Germany, the US, Brazil and China.

MHT Mold & Hotrunner Technology AG Dr. Ruben-Rausing-Str. 7 65239 Hochheim/Main, Germany Phone + 49-6146-906-0 Fax +49-6146-906-399 www.mht-ag.de

Editorial contact: Dr. Sabine Kob Phone +49-172-6711662 skob@mht-ag.de